offered the following Resolution and moved on its adoption:

## R-06-183 RESOLUTION AWARDING CONTRACT FOR THE BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS 2006 ROAD PROJECT

**WHEREAS,** the Borough of Highlands has advertised for bids for the reconstruction of Washington Street, Recreation Place and Miller Street in accordance with the Local Public Contracts Law; and

WHEREAS, the lowest responsible bid appears to be from \_\_\_\_\_\_in the sum of \$\_\_\_\_\_\_; and

WHEREAS, funds are available in municipal bond ordinance adopted for said purpose.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands that the contract is hereby awarded to \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_ in the sum of \$\_\_\_\_\_\_ subject to final certification of funds by the Borough of Highlands Chief Financial Officer.

Seconded by and adopted on the following roll call vote:

ROLL CALL: AYES: NAYES: ABSENT: ABSTAIN:

DATE: December 6, 2006

NINA LIGHT FLANNERY, Borough Clerk

I hereby certify this to be a true copy of the Resolution adopted by the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands on December 6, 2006.

**BOROUGH CLERK/DEPUTY CLERK**